ORACLE CREDIT LIMITED (QN L65910011991PL0043281)

Regd. Office: Rat No. B-502, 5th Roor, B-wing. Statesman House 148, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Race, New Delhi New Delhi – 110001 Corp. Office: 6th Roor- 609, C/66, Giblock, B& Cwing one BKC, Opposite Bank of Baroda, Bandra(B) Mumbai 400051 MHIN Email: compliance@credentglobal.com

Website: www.oraclecredit.co.in

Contact No : 09320084168

Date: 27/05/2022

To, Corporate Relation Department, BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539598

SUBJECT: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that our company has received disclosure in Form C under regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 dated 25.05.2022 from Mr. Mohit K Chheda, Director of Company, for acquisition of Equity Shares through Preferential Allotment.

Therefore, Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the copy of above said disclosure.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

For and on behalf of Oracle Credit Limited

Preeti Sethi

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M.No. 65331

Date: 25/05/2022

To, Oracle Credit Limited Flat No. B-502, 5th Floor, B-wing, Statesman House 148, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

To,
Corporate Relation Department
BSE Limited
PJ Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

I wish to inform you that I have acquired 3,20,313 shares of Oracle Credit Limited through Preferential allotment on 23.05.2022 being 4.62% of total paid up capital of company.

In Accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am Enclosing herewith requisite disclosure in FORM C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You

Mohit K Chheda

Director

Oracle Credit Limited

Mohit K Chheda

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company ISIN of the Company

Oracle Credit Limited INE727C01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

				15 (5)	- 10		500	20		700 6			9651			3071 (6					
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the Promoter Group / deisgnated person / Directors/im mediate relative to/others etc.	acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify		Date of	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/		Trading in derivalives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)					Exchange on which the trade was executed	
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)	No.	Value *	Transaction Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/Invoc ation / Others - please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares Warrants , Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	intimation to company	rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed	Type of contract	Contract specification s		Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts *lot size)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Mohit K Chheda PAN-AHGPC6757K Add-1309k, Krashna Mahal, Bhaudaji Cross Road No. 10, Opp. BMC Ward Office, Matunga East, Mumbai 400019 DIN-08594845 Contact-9769305305	Director	NIL	NIL	Equity Shares	3,20,313	1,53,75,024	Purchase	Equity shares	3,20,313 and 4.62%	23.05.2022	23.05.2022	25.05.2022	Preferential offer	BSE					NA		3

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges
(iii) in case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

Mobile K Chheda

(Mohit K Chheda) Director

Add: 13/94, Krashna Mahal, Bhaudaji Cross Road No. 10, Opp. BMC Ward Office, Matunga East, Mumbai-400019

Date: 25.05.2022 Place: Mumbai